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St. Paul Journeyman Pipefitters Local #455 Journeyman Benefit Changes

Taxable Fringe
Credit Union
Working Fee Fund
TOTAL TAXABLE

Non-Taxable Fringe
Defined Benefit Pension
Supplemental Pension
Health & Welfare

Retiree Health Trust
Apprentice Training Fund
Industry Fund

International Training Fund
TOTAL NON- TAXABLE

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFIT RATE

Journeyman Base
Journeyman Total Package

Foreman Base
Foreman Total Package

General Foreman Base
General Foreman Total Package

$6.00
$1.24

$12.65
$6.50
$11.03
$1.55
$1.47
$0.31
$0.10

$40.85

$46.70
$87.55

$50.60
$91.45

$52.80
$93.65

Former Rate
5/1/2023

$7.24

$33.61

Former Rate
5/1/2023

$0.00

$1.20

Amount
Of Change

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.30
$0.90
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1.20

Amount
Of Change

$2.00
$3.20

$2.25
$3.45

$2.50
$3.70

Fringe Benefits are paid on the same basis as wages, i.e. Straight Time,

Zone | Counties: Ramsey, Dakota, Washington, Chisago and portions of Goodhue.

Rate Effective
5/1/12024

$6.00
$1.24

$7.24

$12.65
$6.80
$11.93
$1.55
$1.47
$0.31
$0.10
$34.81

$42.05

Rate Effective
5/1/2024

$48.70

$90.75

$52.85
$94.90

$55.30
$97.35

Affiliated vath the Uniled Association of Joumeymen and Apprentices of the Plumbing and Pipafiting Industry of the United Stales and Canada, AFL-CIO



